MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

ENACTED BY THE

Seventy-Seventh Legislature

1915

Published by the Secretary of State.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1915

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1915

Снар. 325

Chapter 325.

Resolve in Favor of the Eastern Maine Orphans' Home for Maintenance.

Eastern Maine Orphans' Home, in favor of. Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of five hundred dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen, to be paid to the Eastern Maine Orphans' Home of Bangor for maintenance.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 326.

Resolve in Favor of Edward S. Austin, Document Clerk, for Preparing
Weekly Printed Index.

Edward S. Austin, in favor of. Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of fifty dollars to be paid to Edward S. Austin of Augusta, document clerk to the Seventy-seventh Legislature, in addition to his salary, for his services in compiling and preparing for the printer the weekly index of the printed documents of the Legislature.

Approved April 2, 1915.

Chapter 327.

Resolve Appropriating Money to Improve a Certain Road through the Property of the Maine School for Feeble Minded.

Maine School for Feeble Minded, in favor of road through property of. Resolved, That there be, and hereby is, appropriated the sum of three thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred fifteen and the sum of one thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred sixteen to purchase a stone crusher and improve such portion of the main road leading from Cumberland Centre to Gloucester Lower Corner as may be situated on the property of the Maine School for Feeble Minded, the said appropriation to be expended under the supervision of the State Highway Commission.

Approved April 2, 1915.